“Single Stage Two Envelope” online Bidding 

system followed by e-Reverse Auction. 

€ 

BIDDERS 

ELIGIBLE FOR 

BIDDING 

This bid is open to bidders from within & outside 

the Owner’s country. 

(F) COMPLETION/ 16 months 

CONTRACT 

PERIOD 

(G) 

TENDER 

PROCESSING 

FEE 

INR 25,000 /- excluding GST (Indian Rupees 

Twenty-Five Thousand Only, excluding GST) 

(H) 

EARNEST 

MONEY 

DEPOSIT (EMD) 

INR 1,50,00,000/- Crores (Indian Rupees One 

Crores and Fifty Lakhs only) 

(I) 

CONTRACT 

PERFORMANCE 

SECURITY 

10% of the Total Order Cost for a total period of 31 

months. 

(J) 

DATE, TIME & 

VENUE OF PRE-

BID MEETING & 

SITE VISIT 

Pre-Bid Meeting 1100 HRS (IST) on 12.01.2026 

In Online Mode.

[...]

At the start of e-auctioning process, the bid along with the list of short-listed bidders shall be 

displayed with their pseudo names as their first-round bid as quoted by the bidder. The 

auctioning shall be on the EPC price quoted by the bidder. 

6. The minimum decrement step for e-Auctioning is in the multiples of Rs. 15,00,000/- (INR 

Fifteen lacs only) in EPC Price bid (Firm value of the financial proposal as the sum of 

individual bid value of engineering, design, testing, packing, forwarding, transportation, freight, 

insurance till site, unloading, stacking at site stores, installation, testing and commissioning 

and Other Services including GST), i.e. each decrement shall be in multiples of Rs. 

Rs.15,00,000/- (INR Fifteen Lacs only). At the end of the e-RA, the final discount offered by 

the bidder, in the form of price reduction so offered on the EPC price, shall be applied 

proportionately to all of the SOR Line items price quoted by the bidder initially in the financial